City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

Notice of Special Planning and Zoning Committee Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Planning and Zoning Committee will be held on Monday, April 15, 2019 at 6:31 PM in Council Chambers for the purpose of discussing and voting on the referral of the following Temporary Ordinance:

Planning and Zoning Committee

Temp. Ord. B-22

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVAL, FINDINGS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SITE PLAN FOR THE SUMMIT COUNTY SALT STORAGE FACILITY AT 38 STEELS CORNERS ROAD (PARCEL 35-00219), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Dated at Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio this 12th day of April, 2019.

Mike Brillhart Chairperson of the Planning and Zoning Committee